CLINTON COUNTY
TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OF: ALTONA

1993

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District #1
Fire District #21
Light District #1
Light District #21

TOWN OF: AUSABLE

0.0014928250
0.0034623500
0.0042065920
0.0014593170
0.0022974420
0.0013855390
0.0008423280

TAX RATE

County General
Town General Fund
Village General Fund
Highway

Highway (outside village)
Ausable Fire
Ausable Fire

Light District #2
Light District #3
Light District #4
Light District #5

TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN

0.0012803360
0.0029375420
0.0029375420
0.0025409030
0.0017972690
0.0005416300
0.0009330500
0.0013376110
0.0004195170
0.0004020190
0.0001408130

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District
Fire Protection

TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK

0.0011130020
0.0015657030
0.0041386480
0.0005675150
0.0003042320

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Ambulance District
Ausable Forks Fire
Clayburg - Riverview Fire
Peasleville Fire

Silver Lake Fire District
Swastika Fire District

TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN

0.0016797940
0.0038871600
0.0059677750
0.0003674910
0.0021407470
0.0019061780
0.0018980830
0.0008740070
0.0011586440

TAX RATE

County Town
County/Village-Champlain
County/Village-Rouses Point
General Fund

0.0011434400
0.0056817850
0.0056817010
0.0016106970

(Rounded Off)
1.49
3.46
4.21
1.46
2.30
1.39
0.84

1.28
2.94
2.94
2.54
1.80
0.54
0.93
1.34
0.42
0.40
0.14

1.11
1.57
4.14
0.57
0.30

1.68
3.89
5.97
0.37
2.14
1.91
1.90
0.87
1.16

1.14
5.68
5.68
1.61



General (Champlain-Village)
General (Rousese Point-Village)
General (Outside)

Highway (Townwide)

Highway (Outside)

Champlain Fire

TOWN OF: CHAZY

0.0016106970
0.0016106970
0.0000208810
0.0009214840
0.0015572040
0.0005392140

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Chazy Fire

West Chazy Fire
Fire Protection
Chazy Light
West Chazy Light

TOWN OF: CLINTON

0.0009311380
0.0009804260
0.0031454720
0.0010632530
0.0013912300
0.0008524150
0.0008258920
0.0008200670

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire Protection

TOWN OF: DANNEMORA

0.0014411650
0.0074175370
0.0053791740
0.0008705740

TAX RATE

County General -Town
County General - Village
General Fund

Highway

Lyon Mountain Fire District
Dannemora Fire Protection
Lyon Mountain Light
Chateaugay Lake Water
Lyon Mountain Fire Company

TOWN OF: ELLENBURG

0.0013634330
0.0067563270
0.0042973640
0.0044488560
0.0006406530
0.0016836740
0.0036584450
0.0018993710
0.0008044000

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Ellenburg Fire #21

Fire District #15

Fire Protection

Light District #15

Light District #21

Light District #5
Chateaugay Lake Water

TOWN OF: MOOERS

0.0013413190
0.0040339280
0.0074849660
0.0022974410
0.0024576100
0.0016170860
0.0016796760
0.0009498380
0.0018503270
0.0018993710

TAX RATE

County General Town

County General Village
General Fund (outside villages)
Village General

0.0011477430
0.0056700310
0.0017996500
0.0017996500

1.61
1.61
0.02
0.92
1.56
0.54

0.93
0.98
3.15
1.06
1.39
0.85
0.83
0.82

1.44
7.42
5.38
0.87

1.36
6.76
4.30
4.45
0.64
1.68
3.66
1.90
0.80

1.34
4.03
7.48
2.30
2.46
1.62
1.68
0.95
1.85
1.90

1.15
5.67
1.80
1.80



Highway (town)

Highway (outside)

Fire District #21

Fire Protection

Mooers Forks Light District

TOWN OF: PERU

0.0016360460
0.0011614360
0.0022974060
0.0005439840
0.0009829900

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Peru Fire District

Peru Sewer #1 BEN
Sewer District #1 NB
Valcour Sewer Res
Valcour Sewer Dist NB
Valcour Sewer #1 Comm
Peru Water #1 & #2
Peru Water #3 BEN

TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.0010918610
0.0004795350
0.0024793670
0.0008644120
0.0005366340
0.0001501270
0.0023598000
0.0002500740
0.0029500680
0.0005754120
0.0005758860

TAX RATE

County General
Ambulance District

FIRE

Morrisonville Fire
Cumberland Head Fire
Fire District #3

South Plattsburgh Fire
Cadyville Fire

LIGHT

Morrisonville Light #1
Morrisonville Light #2
Cadyville Light
Champlain Park Light
Cliff Haven Light
Halseys Corners Light
Rocky Pt. Light
Treadwells Mills Light
Cumberland Corners Light
Bluff Point Light

WATER

Morrisonville Water #1 (Gen)
Morrisonville Water #1 (Spec)
Morrisonville Water #2
Cumberland Corners Water
Treadwells MIs Water #1 (Gen)
Treadwells Mls Water #1 (Spec)
Industrial Pk Water

Bluff Park Water (Gen)

0.0046574780
0.0004807690

0.0007755769
0.0006045400
0.0009756870
0.0007220290
0.0006498860

0.0004886320
0.0003276690
0.0006520650
0.0004279900
0.0002852970
0.0003732850
0.0010984800
0.0002297850
0.0005281900
0.0000000000

0.0000518720
0.0010249470
0.0013698480
0.0014999750
0.0000794140
0.0009305980
0.0022699490
0.0000898000

1.64
1.16
2.30
0.54
0.98

1.09
0.48
2.48
0.86
0.54
0.15
2.36
0.25
2.95
0.58
0.58

4.66
0.48

0.78
0.60
0.98
0.72
0.65

0.49
0.33
0.65
0.43
0.29
0.37
1.10
0.23
0.53
0.00

0.05
1.02
1.37
1.50
0.08
0.93
2.27
0.09



Bluff Park Water (Spec)
Champlain Pk Water

Cliff Haven Water

Salmon River Village Water
Halsey Corners Water
Cadyville Water (Gen)
Cadyville Water (Spec)

SEWER

Cumberland Corners Sewer
Rt #3 Sewer (Gen)

Rt #3 Sewer (Spec)
Industrial Pk Sewer
Champlain Park Sewer (Gen)
Champlain Park Sewer (Spec)
Cliff Haven Sewer

Bluff Point Sewer (Gen)

Bluff Point Sewer (Spec)
Halsey Corners Sewer (Gen)
Halsey Corners Sewer (Spec)

TOWN OF: SARANAC

0.0009748380
0.0042889640
0.0006142950
0.0019994250
0.0008397570
0.0015192100
0.0000000000

0.0017399900
0.0000496820
0.0007621970
0.0012660130
0.0006861710
0.0013136660
0.0023799670
0.0000889610
0.0015610770
0.0003071030
0.0012928180

TAX RATE

County General Town
County General Village
General Fund

Highway

Saranac Fire District
Saranac Light District
Standish Light District #1
Standish Water

Redford Water

Saranac Water

TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS

0.0014134380
0.0070040080
0.0034319180
0.0047974310
0.0019380430
0.0008415760
0.0045060810
120.00/parecel

175.00/unit

175.00/unit

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Ambulance District
Morrisonville Fire District
South Plattsburgh Fire District
Cadyville Fire District
Morrisonville Light District
Schuyler Falls Light District
Cadyville Light District
Fatima Light District

Newell Court Light District
Morrisonville Water District
Woods Mills Water (General)
Woods Mills Water (Special)

CITY OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.0010808770
0.0016681570
0.0019477750
0.0004298030
0.0007755690
0.0007220290
0.0006498870
0.0004063630
0.0008808680
0.0001369960
0.0007069390
0.0004490370
0.0010365500
0.0003558760
0.0042156660

TAX RATE

0.97
4.29
0.61
2.00
0.84
1.52
0.00

1.74
0.05
0.76
1.27
0.69
1.31
2.38
0.09
1.56
0.31
1.29

1.41
7.00
3.43
4.80
1.94
0.84
4.51

1.08
1.67
1.95
0.43
0.78
0.72
0.65
0.41
0.88
0.14
0.71
0.45
1.04
0.36
4.22



County General 0.0058608950 5.86
City General 0.0060249020 6.02



