## CLINTON COUNTY TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY

	1993	
TOWN OF: ALTONA	TAX RATE	(Rounded Off)
County General	0.0014928250	1.49
General Fund	0.0034623500	3.46
Highway	0.0042065920	4.21
Fire District #1	0.0014593170	1.46
Fire District #21	0.0022974420	2.30
Light District #1	0.0013855390	1.39
Light District #21	0.0008423280	0.84
TOWN OF: AUSABLE	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0012803360	1.28
Town General Fund	0.0029375420	2.94
Village General Fund	0.0029375420	2.94
Highway	0.0025409030	2.54
Highway (outside village)	0.0017972690	1.80
Ausable Fire	0.0005416300	0.54
Ausable Fire	0.0009330500	0.93
Light District #2	0.0013376110	1.34
Light District #3	0.0004195170	0.42
Light District #4	0.0004020190	0.40
Light District #5	0.0001408130	0.14
TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN	TAX RATE	
TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN County General	<b>TAX RATE</b> 0.0011130020	1.11
County General	0.0011130020	1.57
County General General Fund	0.0011130020 0.0015657030	1.57 4.14
County General General Fund Highway	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480	1.57 4.14
County General General Fund Highway Fire District	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150	1.57 4.14 0.57
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK County General	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 <b>TAX RATE</b> 0.0016797940	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK County General General Fund	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 TAX RATE 0.0016797940 0.0038871600	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK County General General Fund Highway	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 <b>TAX RATE</b> 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 TAX RATE 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 <b>TAX RATE</b> 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire Clayburg - Riverview Fire	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 TAX RATE 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470 0.0019061780	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91 1.90
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire Clayburg - Riverview Fire Peasleville Fire	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 TAX RATE 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470 0.0019061780 0.0018980830	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91 1.90 0.87
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire Clayburg - Riverview Fire Peasleville Fire Silver Lake Fire District	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 TAX RATE 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470 0.0019061780 0.0018980830 0.0008740070	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91 1.90 0.87
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire Clayburg - Riverview Fire Peasleville Fire Silver Lake Fire District Swastika Fire District	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320 TAX RATE 0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470 0.0019061780 0.0018980830 0.0008740070 0.0011586440	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91 1.90 0.87 1.16
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire Clayburg - Riverview Fire Peasleville Fire Silver Lake Fire District Swastika Fire District TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320  TAX RATE  0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470 0.0019061780 0.0018980830 0.0008740070 0.0011586440  TAX RATE	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91 1.90 0.87 1.16
County General General Fund Highway Fire District Fire Protection  TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK  County General General Fund Highway Ambulance District Ausable Forks Fire Clayburg - Riverview Fire Peasleville Fire Silver Lake Fire District Swastika Fire District  TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN County Town	0.0011130020 0.0015657030 0.0041386480 0.0005675150 0.0003042320  TAX RATE  0.0016797940 0.0038871600 0.0059677750 0.0003674910 0.0021407470 0.0019061780 0.0018980830 0.0008740070 0.0011586440  TAX RATE  0.0011434400	1.57 4.14 0.57 0.30 1.68 3.89 5.97 0.37 2.14 1.91 1.90 0.87 1.16

General (Champlain-Village)	0.0016106970	1.61
General (Rousese Point-Village)	0.0016106970	1.61
General (Outside)	0.0000208810	0.02
Highway (Townwide)	0.0009214840	0.92 1.56
Highway (Outside)	0.0015572040 0.0005392140	0.54
Champlain Fire	0.0005392140	0.54
TOWN OF: CHAZY	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0009311380	0.93
General Fund	0.0009804260	0.98
Highway	0.0031454720	3.15
Chazy Fire	0.0010632530	1.06
West Chazy Fire	0.0013912300	1.39
Fire Protection	0.0008524150	0.85
Chazy Light	0.0008258920	0.83
West Chazy Light	0.0008200670	0.82
TOWN OF: CLINTON	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0014411650	1.44
General Fund	0.0074175370	7.42
Highway	0.0053791740	5.38
Fire Protection	0.0008705740	0.87
TOWN OF: DANNEMORA	TAX RATE	
County General -Town	0.0013634330	1.36
County General - Village	0.0067563270	6.76
General Fund	0.0042973640	4.30
Highway	0.0044488560	4.45
Lyon Mountain Fire District	0.0006406530	0.64
Dannemora Fire Protection	0.0016836740	1.68
Lyon Mountain Light	0.0036584450	3.66
Chateaugay Lake Water	0.0018993710	1.90
Lyon Mountain Fire Company	0.0008044000	0.80
TOWN OF: ELLENBURG	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0013413190	1.34
General Fund	0.0040339280	4.03
Highway	0.0074849660	7.48
Ellenburg Fire #21	0.0022974410	2.30
Fire District #15	0.0024576100	2.46
Fire Protection	0.0016170860	1.62
Light District #15	0.0016796760	1.68
Light District #21	0.0009498380	0.95
Light District #5	0.0018503270	1.85
Chateaugay Lake Water	0.0018993710	1.90
TOWN OF: MOOERS	TAX RATE	
County General Town	0.0011477430	1.15
County General Village	0.0056700310	5.67
General Fund (outside villages)	0.0017996500	1.80
Village General	0.0017996500	1.80
-		

Highway (town) Highway (outside) Fire District #21 Fire Protection Mooers Forks Light District	0.0016360460 0.0011614360 0.0022974060 0.0005439840 0.0009829900	1.64 1.16 2.30 0.54 0.98
TOWN OF: PERU	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0010918610	1.09
General Fund	0.0004795350	0.48
Highway	0.0024793670	2.48
Peru Fire District	0.0008644120	0.86
Peru Sewer #1 BEN	0.0005366340	0.54
Sewer District #1 NB Valcour Sewer Res	0.0001501270	0.15 2.36
Valcour Sewer Res Valcour Sewer Dist NB	0.0023598000 0.0002500740	0.25
Valcour Sewer #1 Comm	0.0002500740	2.95
Peru Water #1 & #2	0.002930000	0.58
Peru Water #3 BEN	0.0005754120	0.58
TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0046574780	4.66
Ambulance District	0.0004807690	0.48
FIRE		
Morrisonville Fire	0.0007755769	0.78
Cumberland Head Fire	0.0006045400	0.60
Fire District #3	0.0009756870	0.98
South Plattsburgh Fire	0.0007220290	0.72
Cadyville Fire	0.0006498860	0.65
LIGHT		
Morrisonville Light #1	0.0004886320	0.49
Morrisonville Light #2	0.0003276690	0.33
Cadyville Light	0.0006520650	0.65
Champlain Park Light	0.0004279900	0.43
Cliff Haven Light	0.0002852970	0.29
Halseys Corners Light	0.0003732850	0.37
Rocky Pt. Light	0.0010984800	1.10
Treadwells Mills Light	0.0002297850	0.23
Cumberland Corners Light Bluff Point Light	0.0005281900 0.000000000	0.53 0.00
-	0.00000000	
WATER Morrisonville Water #1 (Gen)	0.0000519730	0.05
Morrisonville Water #1 (Gen)	0.0000518720 0.0010249470	1.02
Morrisonville Water #1 (Spec)	0.0010249470	1.02
Cumberland Corners Water	0.0013698480	1.50
Treadwells MIs Water #1 (Gen)	0.0014999730	0.08
Treadwells MIs Water #1 (Gen)	0.0000794140	0.00
Industrial Pk Water	0.0022699490	2.27
Bluff Park Water (Gen)	0.000898000	0.09
• ,		

Bluff Park Water (Spec)	0.0009748380	0.97
Champlain Pk Water	0.0042889640	4.29
Cliff Haven Water	0.0006142950	0.61
Salmon River Village Water	0.0019994250	2.00
Halsey Corners Water	0.0008397570	0.84
Cadyville Water (Gen)	0.0015192100	1.52
Cadyville Water (Spec)	0.0000000000	0.00
SEWER		
Cumberland Corners Sewer	0.0017399900	1.74
Rt #3 Sewer (Gen)	0.0000496820	0.05
Rt #3 Sewer (Spec)	0.0007621970	0.76
Industrial Pk Sewer	0.0012660130	1.27
Champlain Park Sewer (Gen)	0.0006861710	0.69
Champlain Park Sewer (Spec)	0.0013136660	1.31
Cliff Haven Sewer	0.0023799670	2.38
Bluff Point Sewer (Gen)	0.0000889610	0.09
Bluff Point Sewer (Spec)	0.0015610770	1.56
Halsey Corners Sewer (Gen)	0.0003071030	0.31
Halsey Corners Sewer (Spec)	0.0012928180	1.29
TOWN OF: SARANAC	TAX RATE	
County General Town	0.0014134380	1.41
County General Village	0.0070040080	7.00
General Fund	0.0034319180	3.43
Highway	0.0047974310	4.80
Saranac Fire District	0.0019380430	1.94
Saranac Light District	0.0008415760	0.84
Standish Light District #1	0.0045060810	4.51
Standish Water	120.00/parecel	
Redford Water	175.00/unit	
Saranac Water	175.00/unit	
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS	TAX RATE	
County General	0.0010808770	1.08
General Fund	0.0016681570	1.67
Highway	0.0019477750	1.95
Ambulance District	0.0004298030	0.43
Morrisonville Fire District	0.0007755690	0.78
South Plattsburgh Fire District	0.0007220290	0.72
Cadyville Fire District	0.0006498870	0.65
Morrisonville Light District	0.0004063630	0.41
Schuyler Falls Light District	0.0008808680	0.88
Cadyville Light District	0.0001369960 0.0007069390	0.14
Fatima Light District Newell Court Light District	0.0007069390	0.71 0.45
Morrisonville Water District	0.0004490370	1.04
Woods Mills Water (General)	0.0010365500	0.36
Woods Mills Water (General) Woods Mills Water (Special)	0.0003538760	4.22
,		
CITY OF: PLATTSBURGH	TAX RATE	

 County General
 0.0058608950

 City General
 0.0060249020

5.86

6.02